Supervisors and ex officio Board of Canvassers of Monona County, Iowa, do hereby certify the 

following TURNOUT REPORT and RESULTS in the CITY-SCHOOL ELECITON, held 

November 4, 2025, and that no obvious clerical errors were identified during the canvass. 

One thousand thirty-eight (1031) people voted at the polls on Election Day. 

One hundred thirteen (113) absentee ballots were accepted for counting. 

Two (2) provisional ballots were accepted for counting. 

A total of one thousand one hundred forty-six (1146) people voted. 

CANDIDATES ELECTED BY THE VOTERS OF THE RESPECTIVE CITIES LOCATED 

WHOLLY WITHIN MONONA COUNTY: 

Blencoe Mayor:     Janet Ryan 

Blencoe Council At-Large:    Jennifer Benedict 

Ethan M Burgess 

Mitch Dehn 

Kenneth Sparks